learned at Mo·nday's 
meeting. Tom Rippy is 
committee chairman. The 
election on Tuesday, 
March 31, will submit the 
following . proposition to 
school district voters: 

Shall DeWitt Public 
Schools, Clinton County, 
Michigan, borrow the sum 
of, not to exceed Three 
Million Nine Hundred 
Eighty Thousand Dollars 
($3,980,000] and issue· its 
general obligation un­
limited tax bonds there­
fore, for the purpose of: 
A. erecting, furnishing 
and equipping a new ele­
mentary school facility; B. 
erecting, furnishing and 
equipping an addition to 
the Scott Elementary 
School facility;